
http://www.lrta.com/ Lowell Regional Transit Authority
145 Thorndike Street 2017 Annual Agency Profile

Lowell, MA 01852-3308

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Boston, MA-NH-RI 7,512,122 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 10005 Fare Revenues $1,301,349 11.2%

1,873 Square Miles 1,539,556 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $2,778,960 23.9%

4,181,019 Population 5,698 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $3,608,306 31.1%

10 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 1,737 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $2,441,536 21.0%

Other UZAs Served 0 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Other Funds $1,478,612 12.7%

0 Massachusetts Non-UZA, 160 Nashua, NH-MA Total Operating Funds Expended $11,608,763 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
282 Square Miles 2,001,263 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

338,186 Population 148,614 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $0 0.0%

79 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $6,915,104 87.0%

90 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $1,036,119 13.0%

Other Funds $0 0.0% Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $7,951,223 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Salary, Wages, Benefits $1,325,988 11.5%

Demand Response 19                         18                          $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $115,175 1.0%

Bus -                            42                          $4,984,827 $0 $2,905,854 $60,542 $7,951,223 Purchased Transportation $9,263,113 80.2%

Total 19                         60                          $4,984,827 $0 $2,905,854 $60,542 $7,951,223 Other Operating Expenses $845,762 7.3%

Total Operating Expenses $11,550,038 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $58,725

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 11.2% Local Funds: 23.9% State Funds: 31.1% Federal Assistance: 21.% Other Funds: 12.7%State Funds: 87.% Federal Assistance: 13.% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $2,377,710 $129,698 $0 626,281 113,916 664,793 57,551 0.0 40 37 7.5% 3.8

Bus $9,172,328 $1,171,651 $7,951,223 6,885,841 1,425,640 1,336,470 91,063 0.0 50 42 16.0% 5.4

Total $11,550,038 $1,301,349 $7,951,223 7,512,122 1,539,556 2,001,263 148,614 0.0 90 79 12.2%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $3.58 $41.31 Demand Response $3.80 $20.87 0.2 2.0

Bus $6.86 $100.73 Bus $1.33 $6.43 1.1 15.7

Total $5.77 $77.72 Total $1.54 $7.50 0.8 10.4

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Bus

OE/VRM # $6.47 # $6.80 # $6.75 # $6.86 Demand Response 2008: 6.3 2009: 6.47 2010: 6.48 2011: 6.8 2012: 6.75 2013: 6.75 2014: 6.74 2015: 6.86

OE/PMT # $1.41 # $1.53 # $1.32 # $1.33 2008: 1.38 2009: 1.41 2010: 1.44 2011: 1.53 2012: 1.33 2013: 1.32 2014: 1.37 2015: 1.33

UPT/VRM # 1.23 # 1.19 # 1.17 # 1.07 2008: 1.16 2009: 1.23 2010: 1.21 2011: 1.19 2012: 1.17 2013: 1.17 2014: 1.13 2015: 1.07

OE/VRM $3.33 $3.09 # $3.36 # $3.50 # $3.77 # $3.58 2006: 3.33 2007: 3.09 2008: 3.22 2009: 3.36 2010: 3.28 2011: 3.5 2012: 3.73 2013: 3.77 2014: 3.61 2015: 3.58

OE/PMT $3.16 $3.19 # $3.38 # $3.37 # $3.72 # $3.80 2006: 3.16 2007: 3.19 2008: 3.19 2009: 3.38 2010: 3.22 2011: 3.37 2012: 3.45 2013: 3.72 2014: 3.85 2015: 3.8

UPT/VRM 0.21 0.20 # 0.19 # 0.20 # 0.19 # 0.17 2006: .21 2007: .2 2008: .21 2009: .19 2010: .19 2011: .2 2012: .2 2013: .19 2014: .17 2015: .17

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average 

Fleet Age in 

Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated 

in Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

11.2%

23.9%31.1%

21.0%
12.7%

87.0%

13.0%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Passenger 
Mile: Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

$5.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Passenger 
Mile: Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

0.25

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.lrta.com/

