http://www.lrta.com/ 145 Thorndike Street Lowell, MA 01852-3308

Lowell Regional Transit Authority 2017 Annual Agency Profile

General Information Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information							Financial Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources							
Boston, MA-NH-RI 1,873 Square Miles 4,181,019 Population 10 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs Other UZAs Served 0 Massachusetts Non-UZA, 160 Nashua, NH-MA		7,512,122 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 1,539,556 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 5,698 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 1,737 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips 0 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips			NTDID: 10005 Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Fare Revenues			\$1,301,349 11.2%		operating i	unung ooure
								Local Funds State Funds Federal Assistance Other Funds		\$2,778,960	23.9%			
										\$3,608,306	31.1%			
										\$2,441,536	21.0%	21.0%	12.7%	
										\$1,478,612 12.7%				
								Tetel	Total Operating Funds Expended		\$1,478,612 12.7% \$11,608,763 100.0%			11.2%
J Massachusells Non-OZA, 180	nashua, Inn-Ina							Total	Operating	-unus Expended	\$11,000,703	100.0%		
Service Area Statistics 282 Square Miles		Service S	Supplied						So	urces of Canital	Funds Expended		31.1%	23.9%
				venue Miles (VRM)				Fare Revenues		\$0 0.0			23.376	
338,186 Population				venue Hours (VRH)				Local Funds				0.0%		
				in Maximum Service						tate Funds	\$6,915,104	87.0%		
				for Maximum Servic						Assistance	\$1,036,119	13.0%		
					- (ther Funds	\$0	0.0%	Capital Fund	lina Sources
			Modal Chara	acteristics				То		Funds Expended	\$7,951,223	100.0%		
	Vehicles O	perated												
Modal Overview	in Maximun				s of Capital Fur	nds			Sum	nary of Operati	ng Expenses (OE)			13.0%
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and						-			
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		alary, Wage		\$1,325,988	11.5%		
Demand Response	19	18	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		Materials an		\$115,175	1.0%		
Bus	-	42	\$4,984,827	\$0	\$2,905,854	\$60,542	\$7,951,223		chased Tra		\$9,263,113	80.2%		
Total	19	60	\$4,984,827	\$0	\$2,905,854	\$60,542	\$7,951,223	Othe	er Operating		\$845,762	7.3%	87.0%	
								-		rating Expenses	\$11,550,038	100.0%		
								Reconciling (JE Cash Ex chased Tra		\$58,725			
									(Reported S		\$0			
									(Reported C	beparately)	φυ			
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Gu	udoway V	ehicles Available				Average
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle		ectional	for Maximum	Vehicles Operated		Percent	Fleet Age in
Node	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours		te Miles		in Maximum Service	Sp	are Vehicles	Years
Demand Response	\$2,377,710	\$129,698	\$0	626,281	113,916	664,793	57,551		0.0	40	37		7.5%	3.8
Bus	\$9,172,328	\$1,171,651	\$7,951,223	6,885,841	1,425,640	1,336,470	91,063		0.0	50	42		16.0%	5.4
Fotal	\$11,550,038	\$1,301,349	\$7,951,223	7,512,122	1,539,556	2,001,263	148,614		0.0	90	79		12.2%	
Performance Measures		Service Efficiency						Service Effectiveness						
Mode		iting Expenses per hicle Revenue Mile		ating Expenses per nicle Revenue Hour		Mode	Operating Ex	penses per senger Mile		ng Expenses per I Passenger Trip	Unlinked Vehicle Rev			ked Trips per evenue Hour
Demand Response	ve	\$3.58	ver	\$41.31		Demand Response		\$3.80	Uninked	\$20.87	venicie kev	0.2	venicie R	2.0
Bus		\$6.86		\$100.73		Bus		\$1.33		\$6.43		1.1		15.7
Total		\$5.77		\$77.72		Total		\$1.54		\$7.50		0.8		10.4
Operating Expense per Ve	ehicle	Operating Expense p			enger Trip per Vehic		perating Expense pe		C	perating Expense p			assenger Trip pe	
Revenue Mile: Bus	\$2.00	Mile: Bu	s	1.50 Rever	ue Mile: Bus	Re	venue Mile: Demand	Response	\$5.00	Mile: Demand R	esponse	Revenue I	Vile: Demand Re	esponse
	\$1.50					\$3.00			\$4.00		0.20			-
.00	\$1.00			1.00		\$2.00	-		\$3.00		0.15			
.00	\$0.50			0.50		\$2.00			\$2.00		0.10			
				0.00		00.16			\$1.00		0.05			
00					13 14 15 16	\$0.00						08 09 10	11 12 13 14	15 16 17
10 11 12 13 14 1	5 16 17	10 11 12 13 1	4 15 16 17	10 11 12	13 14 15 16	17 08 0	09 10 11 12 13	14 15 16 17	08	09 10 11 12 13	14 15 16 17	08 09 10	11 12 13 14	15 16 17